
48. Kansallinen Koirakiven kierros 25.9.2022 

MIEHET : 6,1 km 

1. 2 Walte Hautala Lahden Ahkera 19:27 +0 

2. 3 Joona Yläharju Puumalan Hiihtäjät 21:34 +2:07 

3. 1 Reijo Ronnila Heinolan Isku 21:39 +2:12 

4. 5 Joni Solonen Varkaus 21:59 +2:31 

NAISET : 6,1 km 

1. 11 Eveliina Gärdström Navi 30:07 +0 

M40 : 6,1 km 

1. 21 Tomi Mäkelä Pihkaniskat / Helsinki 23:29 +0 

2. 22 Ville Häyrinen Heinolan Isku 23:42 +12 

3. 23 Harri Lamminsivu Hippoksen Maratonkerho 23:57 +27 

N40 : 6,1 km 

1. 31 Katja Mustonen Koiviston Kipinä 24:13 +0 

2. 32 Kati Lavia Joutsan Pommi 34:56 +10:42 

M50 : 6,1 km 

1. 36 Marko Hartonen Joutsan Pommi 24:21 +0 

2. 37 Timo Liukkonen Pertunmaa 26:25 +2:04 

M60 : 6,1 km 

1. 51 Antero Vesalainen Pertunmaan Ponnistajat 24:31 +0 

2. 52 Timo Paakkari Kinnin Kuhat 28:34 +4:02 

3. 55 Kari Kivistö Tampere 28:36 +4:04 

4. 53 Eero Keskinen Vaajakosken Kuohu 32:22 +7:50 
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M17 : 6,1 km 

1. 66 Anssi Mustonen Koiviston Kipinä 19:47 +0 

2. 4 Ville Viitakoski Mikkelin Kilpaveikot 20:36 +49 

 



N17 : 6,1 km 

1. 72 Venla Kapiainen Mikkelin Kilpaveikot 28:14 +0 

2. 71 Elli Lavia Joutsan Pommi 30:37 +2:23 

3. 74 Aino Ahonen Heinolan Isku 32:45 +4:31 

4. 73 Vanessa Värilä Lahden Ahkera 33:15 +5:00 

KUNTO : 6,1 km 

1. 202 Marko Punavaara Lahti 25:28 +0 

2. 203 Mika Yläharju Puumala 25:55 +27 

3. 208 Juha Mynttinen Espoo 28:50 +3:22 

4. 209 Mika Suutari Ristiina 28:59 +3:30 

5. 215 Jussi Aarnivuo Helsinki 29:59 +4:31 

6. 218 Saara Aarnivuo Helsinki 30:33 +5:04 

7. 207 Ilpo Kakko  Varpasen Veto 31:06 +5:38 

8. 210 Minna-Mari Konga KNS 32:16 +6:48 

9. 217 Sanni Aarnivuo Helsinki 33:15 +7:47 

10. 216 Sini Aarnivuo Helsinki 34:02 +8:34 

11. 212 Milla Lyyra Mäntyharju 34:19 +8:50 

12. 201 Jouni Sormunen Mikkeli 35:24 +9:55 

13. 211 Kwan Husu Nokia 36:04 +10:35 

14. 204 Aki Oksanen Hamina 36:50 +11:22 

15. 205 Eero Siltovuori Koirakivi 38:28 +12:59 

16. 206 Birgit Uutela Mäntyharju 41:58 +16:30 

17. 214 Aila Lahti Partsimaan Isku 45:11 +19:43 

18. 213 Jarkko Leppä Partsimaan Isku 45:12 +19:43 

P13 : 2,0 km 

1. 76 Mika Husu Nokia 7:32 +0 

T13 : 2,0 km 

1. 82 Jenni Tuominen Lahden Ahkera 7:32 +0 

2. 81 Iida Lavia Joutsan Pommi 8:35 +1:03 

3. 83 Anniina Nupponen Navi 9:33 +2:01 

P11 : 2,0 km 

1. 86 Janne Tuominen Joutsan Pommi 9:19 +0 

 



T11 : 2,0 km 

1. 91 Aleksandra Leppä Kns 8:32 +0 

P9 : 2,0 km 

1. 141 Veikko Häyrinen Heinolan Isku 7:32 +0 

T9 : 2,0 km 

1. 151 Riina Nupponen MäVi 14:25 +0 

T7 : 1,0 km 

1. 172 Enni Häyrinen Heinolan Isku 5:25 +0 

2. 173 Noora Husu Nokia 5:25 +0 

3. 171 Elli Järvinen Mäntyharju 5:33 +8 

T5 : 0,3 km 

1. 192 Helinä Konga Koirakivi 58 +0 

2. 191 Veera Honkanen Koirakivi 1:39 +41 

Kaikki 6,1  

1. 2 Walte Hautala Lahden Ahkera 19:27 +0 

2. 66 Anssi Mustonen Koiviston Kipinä 19:47 +19 

3. 4 Ville Viitakoski Mikkelin Kilpaveikot 20:36 +1:08 

4. 3 Joona Yläharju Puumalan Hiihtäjät 21:34 +2:07 

5. 1 Reijo Ronnila Heinolan Isku 21:39 +2:12 

6. 5 Joni Solonen Varkaus 21:59 +2:31 

7. 21 Tomi Mäkelä Pihkaniskat / Helsinki 23:29 +4:01 

8. 22 Ville Häyrinen Heinolan Isku 23:42 +4:14 

9. 23 Harri Lamminsivu Hippoksen Maratonkerho 23:57 +4:29 

10. 31 Katja Mustonen Koiviston Kipinä 24:13 +4:45 

11. 36 Marko Hartonen Joutsan Pommi 24:21 +4:54 

12. 51 Antero Vesalainen Pertunmaan Ponnistajat 24:31 +5:04 

13. 202 Marko Punavaara Lahti 25:28 +6:00 

14. 203 Mika Yläharju Puumala 25:55 +6:28 

15. 37 Timo Liukkonen Pertunmaa 26:25 +6:58 

16. 72 Venla Kapiainen Mikkelin Kilpaveikot 28:14 +8:46 

17. 52 Timo Paakkari Kinnin Kuhat 28:34 +9:06 

18. 55 Kari Kivistö Tampere 28:36 +9:08 



19. 208 Juha Mynttinen Espoo 28:50 +9:23 

20. 209 Mika Suutari Ristiina 28:59 +9:31 

21. 215 Jussi Aarnivuo Helsinki 29:59 +10:32 

22. 11 Eveliina Gärdström Navi 30:07 +10:39 

23. 218 Saara Aarnivuo Helsinki 30:33 +11:05 

24. 71 Elli Lavia Joutsan Pommi 30:37 +11:10 

25. 207 Ilpo Kakko  Varpasen Veto 31:06 +11:39 

26. 210 Minna-Mari Konga KNS 32:16 +12:48 

27. 53 Eero Keskinen Vaajakosken Kuohu 32:22 +12:54 

28. 74 Aino Ahonen Heinolan Isku 32:45 +13:18 

29. 73 Vanessa Värilä Lahden Ahkera 33:15 +13:47 

30. 217 Sanni Aarnivuo Helsinki 33:15 +13:47 

31. 216 Sini Aarnivuo Helsinki 34:02 +14:35 

32. 212 Milla Lyyra Mäntyharju 34:19 +14:51 

33. 32 Kati Lavia Joutsan Pommi 34:56 +15:28 

34. 201 Jouni Sormunen Mikkeli 35:24 +15:56 

35. 211 Kwan Husu Nokia 36:04 +16:36 

36. 204 Aki Oksanen Hamina 36:50 +17:22 

37. 205 Eero Siltovuori Koirakivi 38:28 +19:00 

38. 206 Birgit Uutela Mäntyharju 41:58 +22:30 

39. 214 Aila Lahti Partsimaan Isku 45:11 +25:43 

40. 213 Jarkko Leppä Partsimaan Isku 45:12 +25:44 
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